
City of Hillsdale 
City Council Agenda 

I. Call to Order and Pledge of Allegiance

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Agenda

IV. Public Comments on Agenda Items

V. Consent Agenda
A. Approval of Bills

1. City Claims of April 21, 2017: $49,367.58
2. BPU Claims of April 21, 2017: $122,175.13
3. Payroll of April 20, 2017: $153,980.97

B. City Council Minutes
1. April 17, 2017 Regular Meeting
2. April 18, 2017 Special Meeting
3. April 24, 2017 Special Meeting

C. EDC Minutes of February 16, 2017

VI. Communications/Petitions
A. Partnership with Child Safety of America

VII. Introduction and Adoption of Ordinance/Public Hearing

VIII. Unfinished Business

IX. Old Business

X. New Business
A. A recommendation to schedule a public hearing on May 15, 2017 in regards to the

installation of a new wireless communications tower on city property located at 60 W.
Fayette St.

B. Approval of Hillsdale BPU Cost of Service Study and Rate Design
C. Approval of Airport Apron Bid Award

XI. Miscellaneous Reports
A. Appointment to Boards/Commissions

1. Mr. John Condon to the Economic Development Corporation (EDC)

XII. City Manager’s Report

XIII. General Public Comment

XIV. Council Comment

XV. Adjournment

May 1, 2017 
7:00 p.m. 

City Council Chambers 
97 N. Broad Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR CITY OF HILLSDALE 1/9Page: 04/21/2017 05:55 PM
User: BTEW
DB: Hillsdale

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/07/2017 - 04/20/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77186
77186212.13 04/21/17PSI107616BRAKE PARTS CLEANER1ST AYD CORPORTATIONSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

212.13 Total For Check 77186

Check 77187
7718733.24 04/21/1717INV014973DELTA RPL HANDLE, SS BALL, S.KNOB, AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7718723.62 04/21/1717INV014571DELTA RPL HANDLE, SS BALL, S.KNOB, AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-756.000-930.000
7718783.15 04/21/1717INV015820DELTA RPL HANDLE, SS BALL, S.KNOB, AMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        271-790.000-930.000

140.01 Total For Check 77187

Check 77188
77188222.60 04/21/171422062500 WINDOW ENVELOPES ARROW SWIFT PRINTINGSUPPLIES                     101-215.000-726.000
7718825.50 04/21/17142257BUSINESS CARDS FOR SGT. STEVEN PRAARROW SWIFT PRINTINGPRINTING                     101-301.000-900.000

248.10 Total For Check 77188

Check 77189
7718913.45 04/21/1714-999126RUGS FOR CITY HALLARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-265.000-801.000
7718920.10 04/21/1715-506314CONTRACTUAL LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-336.000-801.000
7718922.60 04/21/1714-991949RUGS / UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7718922.60 04/21/1714-999125RUGS / UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-441.000-742.000
7718932.31 04/21/1714-991949RUGS / UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7718932.31 04/21/1714-999125RUGS / UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7718932.04 04/21/1714-994814MAT & LINEN SERVICEARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000
7718910.52 04/21/1714-991949RUGS / UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7718910.52 04/21/1714-999125RUGS / UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          640-444.000-742.000
7718916.81 04/21/1714-991949RUGS / UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000
7718916.81 04/21/1714-999125RUGS / UNIFORMS - DPSARROW UNIFORMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

230.07 Total For Check 77189

Check 77190
7719030.30 04/21/17829553719LONG DISTANCE - DARTAT&T LONG DISTANCETELEPHONE                    588-588.000-925.000

30.30 Total For Check 77190

Check 77191
77191150.00 04/21/1773657SAW BLADE, LASER REPAIR, CONCRETE BECKER & SCRIVENSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7719185.00 04/21/1773620SAW BLADE, LASER REPAIR, CONCRETE BECKER & SCRIVENSSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000
77191147.50 04/21/1773657SAW BLADE, LASER REPAIR, CONCRETE BECKER & SCRIVENSVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

382.50 Total For Check 77191

Check 77192
7719227.60 04/21/177003454-0002NON UNION DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-172.000-715.000
77192123.35 04/21/177003454-0002NON UNION DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-215.000-715.000
7719255.20 04/21/177003454-0002NON UNION DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-219.000-715.000
77192731.66 04/21/177003454-0000POLICE DENTAL/VISION FOR MAY 2017BLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77192150.95 04/21/177003454-0002NON UNION DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-301.000-715.000
77192164.02 04/21/177003454-0001FIREFIGHTER DENTAL/VISION FOR MAYBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
7719295.75 04/21/177003454-0002NON UNION DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-336.000-715.000
7719295.75 04/21/177003454-0002NON UNION DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-400.000-715.000
77192150.95 04/21/177003454-0002NON UNION DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC101-441.000-715.000
7719255.20 04/21/177003454-0002NON UNION DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC208-751.000-715.000
7719255.20 04/21/177003454-0002NON UNION DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC271-790.000-715.000
7719255.20 04/21/177003454-0002NON UNION DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-543.000-715.000
7719299.16 04/21/177003454-0006DENTAL/VISION FOR MAY 2017 - TEAMSBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7719255.20 04/21/177003454-0002NON UNION DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC588-588.000-715.000
7719285.92 04/21/177003454-0006DENTAL/VISION FOR MAY 2017 - TEAMSBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/07/2017 - 04/20/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77192
7719227.60 04/21/177003454-0002NON UNION DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC640-444.000-715.000
77192282.54 04/21/177003454-0006DENTAL/VISION FOR MAY 2017 - TEAMSBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000
7719227.60 04/21/177003454-0002NON UNION DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC699-441.000-715.000

2,338.85 Total For Check 77192

Check 77193
771931,288.28 04/21/17MARCH 2017TELEPHONE SERVICES FOR MARCH 2017BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    101-265.000-925.000
7719331.78 04/21/17MARCH 2017TELEPHONE SERVICES FOR MARCH 2017BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    208-751.000-925.000
7719379.73 04/21/17MARCH 2017UTILITIES - KEEFER/DAWNBOARD OF PUBLIC UTILIUTILITIES                    247-900.000-920.000
77193260.62 04/21/17MARCH 2017TELEPHONE SERVICES FOR MARCH 2017BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITELEPHONE                    271-790.000-925.000

1,660.41 Total For Check 77193

Check 77194
77194100.00 04/21/17304295STUMP REMOVINGCARL ALLEN BARNETTCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
77194200.00 04/21/17304295STUMP REMOVINGCARL ALLEN BARNETTCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
7719450.00 04/21/17304295STUMP REMOVINGCARL ALLEN BARNETTCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000

350.00 Total For Check 77194

Check 77195
771951,425.83 04/21/171465839LARGE PRINT BOOKSCENTER POINT LARGE PRBOOKS                        271-790.000-982.000

1,425.83 Total For Check 77195

Check 77196
77196136.50 04/21/17512783V LITHIUM BATTERIES 123CRCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
771968.00 04/21/17512783V LITHIUM BATTERIES 123CRCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCSUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7719694.50 04/21/1751276HANDCUFF POUCHES/UNIVERSAL RADIO CCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7719675.75 04/21/1751276HANDCUFF POUCHES/UNIVERSAL RADIO CCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000
7719614.00 04/21/1751276HANDCUFF POUCHES/UNIVERSAL RADIO CCMP DISTRIBUTOR, INCCLOTHING / UNIFORMS          101-301.000-742.000

328.75 Total For Check 77196

Check 77197
7719732.06 04/21/17584729PENS/CORRECTION TAPE/MEMO BOOKSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
771977.30 04/21/17584729PENS/CORRECTION TAPE/MEMO BOOKSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7719721.58 04/21/17584729PENS/CORRECTION TAPE/MEMO BOOKSCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
77197479.98 04/21/17585123BROTHER MFC-L5700DW PRINTER/COPIERCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTISUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000

540.92 Total For Check 77197

Check 77198
77198140.36 04/21/17284874COPIER LEASESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000
7719873.74 04/21/17284874COPIER LEASESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-209.000-801.000
77198165.05 04/21/17284874COPIER LEASESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-215.000-801.000
7719815.77 04/21/17284874COPIER LEASESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-372.000-801.000
7719815.77 04/21/17284874COPIER LEASESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-400.000-801.000
77198111.73 04/21/17284874COPIER LEASESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
7719858.15 04/21/17284874COPIER LEASESCURRENT OFFICE SOLUTICONTRACTUAL SERVICES         208-751.000-801.000

580.57 Total For Check 77198

Check 77199
77199552.00 04/21/17APRIL 2017OFFICE COVERAGE DURING VACATIONDENA KAYE BERGERCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

552.00 Total For Check 77199

Check 77200
772002,646.17 04/21/1765714ROAD SALTDETROIT SALT COINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000
772002,692.31 04/21/1765733ROAD SALTDETROIT SALT COINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/07/2017 - 04/20/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77200
5,338.48 Total For Check 77200

Check 77201
7720133.27 04/21/1713/WOIL DRYFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000
7720133.27 04/21/1713/WOIL DRYFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     203-460.000-726.000
7720133.26 04/21/1713/WOIL DRYFAMILY FARM & HOMESUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000

99.80 Total For Check 77201

Check 77202
77202130.12 04/21/1763602SMOKERS UM FOR DPS FACILITYFASTENALSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

130.12 Total For Check 77202

Check 77203
77203175.20 04/21/17153905MARKING PAINT - WHITEFORESTRY SUPPLIERS INSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000

175.20 Total For Check 77203

Check 77204
7720485.00 04/21/179362CHECK OUT DART STORAGE HEATERJASON SCOTT FOUSTCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         588-588.000-801.000

85.00 Total For Check 77204

Check 77205
7720520.00 04/21/17REIMBURSEMENTDEPOSIT FOR VACUUM REPAIRSTEPHEN FRENCHREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

20.00 Total For Check 77205

Check 77206
772066.68 04/21/17C235291TOILEPAPER ROLLER/KORKY TANK BALL  GELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7720613.97 04/21/17A140657CONNECTOR/TOILET REPAIR KIT FOR MRGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
7720612.79 04/21/17C234976PLUMBING SUPPLIES FOR FIRE STATIONGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000
772065.78 04/21/17A140803END PLATE/CENER PLATE/JOINT TAPE/JGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772062.89 04/21/17A140803END PLATE/CENER PLATE/JOINT TAPE/JGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772062.37 04/21/17A140803END PLATE/CENER PLATE/JOINT TAPE/JGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772062.49 04/21/17A140803END PLATE/CENER PLATE/JOINT TAPE/JGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772067.99 04/21/17A140803END PLATE/CENER PLATE/JOINT TAPE/JGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77206(5.78)04/21/17C235353RETURNSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
77206(2.89)04/21/17C235353RETURNSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772061.49 04/21/17C235353CAULK/TOGGLE WALL PLATES FPR FORE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772061.49 04/21/17C235353CAULK/TOGGLE WALL PLATES FPR FORE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772063.49 04/21/17C235353CAULK/TOGGLE WALL PLATES FPR FORE GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772064.99 04/21/17A140831CORNER GURARD/OULETS/PLATES/DRILL GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7720628.47 04/21/17A140831CORNER GURARD/OULETS/PLATES/DRILL GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772063.56 04/21/17A140831CORNER GURARD/OULETS/PLATES/DRILL GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772062.94 04/21/17A140831CORNER GURARD/OULETS/PLATES/DRILL GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772062.99 04/21/17A140831CORNER GURARD/OULETS/PLATES/DRILL GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772062.89 04/21/17A140831CORNER GURARD/OULETS/PLATES/DRILL GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772064.79 04/21/17A140831CORNER GURARD/OULETS/PLATES/DRILL GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772064.59 04/21/17A140831CORNER GURARD/OULETS/PLATES/DRILL GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772065.79 04/21/17A140831CORNER GURARD/OULETS/PLATES/DRILL GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772061.99 04/21/17A140831CORNER GURARD/OULETS/PLATES/DRILL GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772061.89 04/21/17A140831CORNER GURARD/OULETS/PLATES/DRILL GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772061.99 04/21/17A140831CORNER GURARD/OULETS/PLATES/DRILL GELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772060.89 04/21/17C235662OUTLETS/BULBS/PAINT/ACCENT LIGHT/BGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772060.59 04/21/17C235662OUTLETS/BULBS/PAINT/ACCENT LIGHT/BGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772064.99 04/21/17C235662OUTLETS/BULBS/PAINT/ACCENT LIGHT/BGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772065.29 04/21/17C235662OUTLETS/BULBS/PAINT/ACCENT LIGHT/BGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772067.49 04/21/17C235662OUTLETS/BULBS/PAINT/ACCENT LIGHT/BGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
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EXP CHECK RUN DATES 04/07/2017 - 04/20/2017
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED PAID

 BANK CODE: GC

Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77206
7720611.99 04/21/17C235662OUTLETS/BULBS/PAINT/ACCENT LIGHT/BGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772062.18 04/21/17A141254PAINTING SUUPPLIES FOR FIRE STATIOGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772060.99 04/21/17A141254PAINTING SUUPPLIES FOR FIRE STATIOGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772063.99 04/21/17A141254PAINTING SUUPPLIES FOR FIRE STATIOGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772063.98 04/21/17A141254PAINTING SUUPPLIES FOR FIRE STATIOGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772061.19 04/21/17C236127FASTENERS/ANCHORS FOR FIRE STATIONGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772061.79 04/21/17C236127FASTENERS/ANCHORS FOR FIRE STATIONGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772061.32 04/21/17C236127FASTENERS/ANCHORS FOR FIRE STATIONGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772064.79 04/21/17C236127FASTENERS/ANCHORS FOR FIRE STATIONGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7720614.97 04/21/17C236570ROUNDUP/MINI TRIM COVERSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772062.99 04/21/17C236570ROUNDUP/MINI TRIM COVERSGELZER & SON INCSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7720614.76 04/21/17C236147M. ACID/TOILET SPUD FOR FIRE STATIGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7720618.58 04/21/17C234976PLUMBING SUPPLIES FOR FIRE STATIONGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7720619.33 04/21/17A140585SILICONE SEALANT FOR FIRE STATIONGELZER & SON INCREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-336.000-930.000
7720610.37 04/21/17A140218PRIMER/PAINT FOR DPGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7720611.05 04/21/17C234951HITCH PIN/R CLIP FOR FLEET REPAIRSGELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7720632.95 04/21/17A141224CHECK VALVE/BUSHING/HOSE FOR FLEET GELZER & SON INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7720617.94 04/21/17C236148KEYS/TAGS W/SWIVELSGELZER & SON INCPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301
772062.58 04/21/17C236148KEYS/TAGS W/SWIVELSGELZER & SON INCPOLICE VEH/EQUP MAINT SU640-444.000-730.301

316.63 Total For Check 77206

Check 77208
7720872.50 04/21/17S23238HYD OILGODFREY BROTHERS, INCVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

72.50 Total For Check 77208

Check 77209
772093,298.00 04/21/1747797BOILER SERVICE/REPAIR @ CITY HALLGRIFFITHS MECHANICALREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE        101-265.000-930.000

3,298.00 Total For Check 77209

Check 77210
7721028.50 04/21/17104005WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-265.000-726.000
772104.75 04/21/17104005WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-295.000-726.000
7721023.75 04/21/17104005WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
772109.50 04/21/17104005WATER DELIVERYHEFFERNAN SOFT WATER SUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000

66.50 Total For Check 77210

Check 77211
7721115.00 04/21/17E1163LEADERSHIP LUNCH - D MACKIEHILLSDALE CHAMBER OF LODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000

15.00 Total For Check 77211

Check 77212
772126,125.89 04/21/17MARCH 2017MONTHLY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT - PER HILLSDALE POLICY GROUCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-174.000-801.000

6,125.89 Total For Check 77212

Check 77213
7721363.66 04/21/171291518FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7721319.40 04/21/171291352FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7721347.28 04/21/171291083FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE VEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7721319.78 04/21/171291518FILTERSJACKSON TRUCK SERVICE FIRE VEH/EQUIP MAINT SUP640-444.000-730.336

150.12 Total For Check 77213

Check 77214
7721418.00 04/21/174-17-17REIMBURSE AQUA STRIPS -  WATER TESJACOB HAMMELSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

18.00 Total For Check 77214
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Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77215
7721519.05 04/21/17757023DECK SCREWS, POWER BIT FOR DOCKJONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

19.05 Total For Check 77215

Check 77216
772169.09 04/21/17757957TREATED DECKINGJONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000

9.09 Total For Check 77216

Check 77217
77217224.23 04/21/171031680ROLL TOWELS, T. PAPER, HAND SOAP, KSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     101-441.000-726.000
77217199.79 04/21/171031680ROLL TOWELS, T. PAPER, HAND SOAP, KSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     101-756.000-726.000
77217136.41 04/21/171031680ROLL TOWELS, T. PAPER, HAND SOAP, KSS ENTERPRISESSUPPLIES                     202-460.000-726.000

560.43 Total For Check 77217

Check 77218
77218224.76 04/21/17APRIL 2017MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - MAPSI/IEDC DAVID MACKIETRANSPORTATION AND MILEA101-172.000-860.000
772189.85 04/21/17APRIL 2017MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT - MAPSI/IEDC DAVID MACKIELODGING AND MEALS            101-172.000-862.000

234.61 Total For Check 77218

Check 77219
77219602.40 04/21/1731291138TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/9/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000
77219263.55 04/21/1731291138TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/9/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.000-801.000
7721915.06 04/21/1731291138TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/9/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-460.500-801.000
77219323.79 04/21/1731291138TEMP EMPLOYEES W/E 4/9/17MANPOWER OF LANSINGCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-460.000-801.000

1,204.80 Total For Check 77219

Check 77220
772202,550.00 04/21/17MARCH 2017MARCH 2017 LEGAL SERVCIESMARCOUX ALLENLEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

2,550.00 Total For Check 77220

Check 77221
7722124.36 04/21/17104700KLEENEX/GLASS CLEANER/409 CLEANER/MARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
772218.98 04/21/17104700KLEENEX/GLASS CLEANER/409 CLEANER/MARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
772213.39 04/21/17104700KLEENEX/GLASS CLEANER/409 CLEANER/MARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
772211.69 04/21/17104700KLEENEX/GLASS CLEANER/409 CLEANER/MARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
772218.49 04/21/17104700KLEENEX/GLASS CLEANER/409 CLEANER/MARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
772217.19 04/21/17104700KLEENEX/GLASS CLEANER/409 CLEANER/MARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
772214.59 04/21/17104700KLEENEX/GLASS CLEANER/409 CLEANER/MARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000
7722121.96 04/21/17104700KLEENEX/GLASS CLEANER/409 CLEANER/MARKET HOUSESUPPLIES                     101-301.000-726.000

80.65 Total For Check 77221

Check 77222
7722210.15 04/21/174/10/17MEAL REIMBURSEMENT/PRISONER P/UP IBRAD MARTINLODGING AND MEALS            101-301.000-862.000

10.15 Total For Check 77222

Check 77223
77223300.00 04/21/17551-485124REG FEE SCOTT HEPHNER - 2017 GREAT MICH STATE POLICETRAINING & SEMINARS          101-301.000-861.000

300.00 Total For Check 77223

Check 77224
7722432.00 04/21/17287LOST DVD REPLACEMENTMICHAEL ALEX MOSSEY LSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7722431.00 04/21/17292LOST DVD REPLACEMENTMICHAEL ALEX MOSSEY LSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
772249.00 04/21/17291LOST DVD REPLACEMENTMICHAEL ALEX MOSSEY LSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7722415.00 04/21/17290LOST DVD REPLACEMENTMICHAEL ALEX MOSSEY LSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7722415.00 04/21/17289LOST DVD REPLACEMENTMICHAEL ALEX MOSSEY LSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
7722415.00 04/21/17288LOST DVD REPLACEMENTMICHAEL ALEX MOSSEY LSUPPLIES                     271-790.000-726.000
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Check 77224

117.00 Total For Check 77224

Check 77225
77225119.55 04/21/17171739PINS FOR #21.4NEFCOVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

119.55 Total For Check 77225

Check 77226
77226(19.02)04/21/175200034488REFUND OF SALES TAXNORM'S TIREMANVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
772261,085.40 04/21/175200036492SERVICE CALL/RPL LOADER TIRENORM'S TIREMANCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

1,066.38 Total For Check 77226

Check 77227
77227150.00 04/21/173-29-17LEGAL SERVICES - RFP KEEFER HOUSEPARKER, HAYES & LOVINLEGAL SERVICES               247-900.000-806.000

150.00 Total For Check 77227

Check 77228
7722818.95 04/21/1760855OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-4 (2014 EXPLORPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
772288.50 04/21/1760855OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-4 (2014 EXPLORPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7722810.02 04/21/1760855OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-4 (2014 EXPLORPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7722818.95 04/21/1760878OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-2 (2017 EXPLORPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
772287.25 04/21/1760878OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-2 (2017 EXPLORPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
772284.00 04/21/1760878OIL CHANGE - UNIT 2-2 (2017 EXPLORPARNEY'S CAR CAREPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

67.67 Total For Check 77228

Check 77229
7722927.95 04/21/171-1207539SCREW DRIVE - FIREPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772296.59 04/21/171-1209572GREEN TAPE/ARTIST BRUSH SET - FIREPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772294.39 04/21/171-1209572GREEN TAPE/ARTIST BRUSH SET - FIREPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
772291.99 04/21/171-1209657PUTTY KNIFEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7722922.98 04/21/171-1210122HEADLIGHTPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL588-588.000-730.000
77229125.49 04/21/171-1209373INFLATOR GAUGEPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
7722921.77 04/21/171-1209037TIE DOWNSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVSUPPLIES                     640-444.000-726.000
77229(16.60)04/21/171-1208705CREDITPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77229(187.98)04/21/171-1208583CREDITPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77229204.58 04/21/171-1208537SWITCHE FOR SILVERADOPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7722911.94 04/21/171-1209931HEATER HOSE FOR #34.4PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7722952.85 04/21/171-1210028HYD HOSE, & FITTINGS FOR #34.4PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77229199.45 04/21/171-1209808HYD HOSE, & FITTINGS FOR #34.4PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7722937.14 04/21/171-1209681HYD HOSE, & FITTINGS FOR #20PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7722913.39 04/21/171-1209616 FILTER FOR #30PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7722980.49 04/21/171-1209257BATTERY FOR #71PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77229(8.00)04/21/171-1209258BATTERY CORE RETURNPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7722926.82 04/21/171-1208833DEF FLUID FOR #21PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7722915.80 04/21/171-1210230 HOSE CLAMPS FOR #34.4PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7722913.90 04/21/171-1210272FUEL LINE FOR #34.4PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
772293.69 04/21/171-1210255HOSE MENDER FOR #34.4PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7722943.99 04/21/171-1210470TAIL LIGHT FOR #8PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77229(107.33)04/21/171-1208832RETURN BRAKE PADS/CALIPERSPERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
77229159.82 04/21/171-1208789CALIPERS/BRAKE PADS FOR #39.10PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7722916.87 04/21/171-1210795FILTERS/FUEL PUMP FOR #39..07PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7722966.27 04/21/171-1210758FUEL PUMP FOR #39.07PERFORMANCE AUTOMOTIVVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

838.25 Total For Check 77229

Check 77231
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Check AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Check 77231
7723144.88 04/21/17289800CYLINDER RENTALSPURITY CYLINDER GASESCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         640-444.000-801.000

44.88 Total For Check 77231

Check 77232
77232154.67 04/21/170249-005451369DUMPSTER @ AIRPORTREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-295.000-801.000
77232197.76 04/21/170249-0054514064 YARD DUMPSTER - DPSREPUBLIC SERVICES OF CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

352.43 Total For Check 77232

Check 77233
772336.50 04/21/174-20-17MDOT CDL RENEWAL - BALANCE DUEMARY ANN RIVERAMISC. - CDL LICENSING/TE588-588.000-955.588

6.50 Total For Check 77233

Check 77234
7723455.00 04/21/174-20-17PEE WEE SOFTBALL REFUND - MOVING ORYAN LANIUSYOUTH PROGRAM FEES           208-000.000-653.001

55.00 Total For Check 77234

Check 77235
77235262.00 04/21/176212REPLACED SPARK PLUGS/COIL ASSEMBLYSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7723542.36 04/21/176212REPLACED SPARK PLUGS/COIL ASSEMBLYSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77235147.75 04/21/176212REPLACED SPARK PLUGS/COIL ASSEMBLYSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7723513.74 04/21/176212REPLACED SPARK PLUGS/COIL ASSEMBLYSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77235144.00 04/21/176212REPLACED SPARK PLUGS/COIL ASSEMBLYSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77235164.73 04/21/176212REPLACED SPARK PLUGS/COIL ASSEMBLYSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7723528.80 04/21/176212REPLACED SPARK PLUGS/COIL ASSEMBLYSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
77235203.50 04/21/176212REPLACED SPARK PLUGS/COIL ASSEMBLYSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7723514.08 04/21/176212REPLACED SPARK PLUGS/COIL ASSEMBLYSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7723584.99 04/21/176212REPLACED SPARK PLUGS/COIL ASSEMBLYSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301
7723515.00 04/21/176212REPLACED SPARK PLUGS/COIL ASSEMBLYSTILLWELL FORD MERCURPOLICE VEHICLE REPAIR        640-444.000-801.301

1,120.95 Total For Check 77235

Check 77236
772362,200.00 04/21/1727803 DAY RENTAL OF FATS (FIREARMS TRATACTICAL EDGE PROTECTTRAINING & SEMINARS          101-301.000-861.000

2,200.00 Total For Check 77236

Check 77237
77237239.94 04/21/17312797/1VOLLEYBALLSTEAM SPORTS, INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000
7723711.36 04/21/17312797/1VOLLEYBALLSTEAM SPORTS, INCSUPPLIES                     208-751.000-726.000

251.30 Total For Check 77237

Check 77238
77238409.25 04/21/17518544ACCT# 5438R6149 - POLICY# 14T91194TRAVELERS INSURANCE CLEGAL SERVICES               101-175.000-806.000

409.25 Total For Check 77238

Check 77239
772392,717.74 04/21/17263147COLD PATCHUNIQUE PAVING MATERIAINVENTORY - MAT. AND SUP633-000.000-111.000

2,717.74 Total For Check 77239

Check 77240
7724018.19 04/21/174-12-17MILEAGE REIMBUSEMENT - HUDSON LIBRLESLIE WARRENTRANSPORTATION AND MILEA271-790.000-860.000

18.19 Total For Check 77240

Check 77241
77241392.24 04/21/17MARCH 2017MARCH 2017 FUEL USAGEWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          101-336.000-740.000
772411,524.15 04/21/17MARCH 2017MARCH 2017 FUEL USAGEWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          588-588.000-740.000
772411,633.27 04/21/17MARCH 2017MARCH 2017 FUEL USAGEWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS          640-444.000-740.000
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Check 77241
772411,471.35 04/21/17MARCH 2017MARCH 2017 FUEL USAGEWATKINS OIL COMPANYFUEL AND LUBRICANTS-POLI640-444.000-740.301

5,021.01 Total For Check 77241

Check 77242
77242826.56 04/21/17320212X18 MOUNTED FLAGSWEST MICH FLAGSSUPPLIES                     101-276.000-726.000
7724259.56 04/21/17320212X18 MOUNTED FLAGSWEST MICH FLAGSSUPPLIES                     101-276.000-726.000

886.12 Total For Check 77242

Check 77243
7724330.00 04/21/1782867ALUMINIUM FLOOR PLATE FOR ENTRY DOWHITES WELDING SERVICSUPPLIES                     101-336.000-726.000
7724315.00 04/21/1782835ANGLE IRONWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000
7724325.00 04/21/1782871STEELWHITES WELDING SERVICVEH./EQUIP. MAINT. SUPPL640-444.000-730.000

70.00 Total For Check 77243

Check 77244
77244250.00 04/21/174-12-17TREE TRIMMING & REMOVALCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-276.000-801.000
772441,500.00 04/21/174-12-17TREE TRIMMING & REMOVALCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         202-470.000-801.000
772441,950.00 04/21/174-12-17TREE TRIMMING & REMOVALCRAIG WICKHAMCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         203-470.000-801.000

3,700.00 Total For Check 77244

Check 77245
7724553.00 04/21/174258M. KRAUS PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYS & D/SWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC - PHYSICAL EXAMINAT101-301.000-955.221
7724535.00 04/21/174258M. KRAUS PRE-EMPLOYMENT PHYS & D/SWORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC - PHYSICAL EXAMINAT101-301.000-955.221
77245148.20 04/21/174211D. SIMS MEDICAL CERTIFICATION FOR WORKHEALTH-QUINCY, PLMISC - SHOTS & TRAINING      101-301.000-955.222

236.20 Total For Check 77245

Check 85
8518.70 04/21/17A7385433PPAGER RENTAL - DPSSPOK, INCCONTRACTUAL SERVICES         101-441.000-801.000

18.70 Total For Check 85
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24,652.71 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
2,233.29 Fund 202 MAJOR ST./TRUNKLINE FUND
2,357.06 Fund 203 LOCAL ST. FUND

451.43 Fund 208 RECREATION FUND
229.73 Fund 247 TAX INCREMENT FINANCE ATH.

1,969.49 Fund 271 LIBRARY FUND
55.20 Fund 582 ELECTRIC FUND

1,855.33 Fund 588 DIAL-A-RIDE FUND
8,056.22 Fund 633 PUBLIC SERVICES INV. FUND
7,196.98 Fund 640 REVOLVING MOBILE EQUIP. FUN

310.14 Fund 699 DPS LEAVE AND BENEFITS FUND

Fund Totals:

49,367.58 Total For All Funds: 
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Check 3
37.73 04/20/17755430TREATED 2 X 10JONESVILLE LUMBERSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800

7.73 Total For Check 3

Check 67702
6770261.50 04/20/17192145OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-175.000-930.000
6770213.50 04/20/17192145OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
6770231.25 04/20/17192145OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-175.000-930.000
677026.25 04/20/17192145OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTCONTRACTUAL SERVICES590-546.000-801.000
6770231.25 04/20/17192145OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE591-175.000-930.000
677026.25 04/20/17192145OFFICE CLEANINGA CLEAN STARTCONTRACTUAL SERVICES591-544.000-801.000

150.00 Total For Check 67702

Check 67703
67703202.00 04/20/1742187-110MONTHLY FIBER LEASEACDDUES AND SUBSCRIPTIONS582-175.000-810.000

202.00 Total For Check 67703

Check 67704
67704(700.30)04/20/17SLS  10050444CREDIT RETURNALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - CHLORINE590-547.000-727.500
67704700.30 04/20/17SLS 10057428/SLFLUORIDE, CHLORINE GAS, SO2ALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - CHLORINE590-547.000-727.500
67704(400.00)04/20/17SCL 10016278CREDIT RETURNALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - DIOXIDE590-547.000-727.700
67704508.50 04/20/17SLS 10057428/SLFLUORIDE, CHLORINE GAS, SO2ALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - DIOXIDE590-547.000-727.700
67704250.00 04/20/17SLS 10057428/SLFLUORIDE, CHLORINE GAS, SO2ALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - DIOXIDE590-547.000-727.700
677041,320.00 04/20/17SLS 10057428/SLFLUORIDE, CHLORINE GAS, SO2ALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FLOURIDE591-545.000-727.300
67704270.00 04/20/17SLS 10057428/SLFLUORIDE, CHLORINE GAS, SO2ALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FLOURIDE591-545.000-727.300
67704(180.00)04/20/17SCL  10016300CREDIT DEPOSIT REFUNDALEXANDER CHEMICAL COSUPPLIES - FLOURIDE591-545.000-727.300

1,768.50 Total For Check 67704

Check 67705
67705432.40 04/20/1710732072TOOL BOARDS AND IMPACT HOLDERALTEC, INCSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
67705150.38 04/20/1710732072TOOL BOARDS AND IMPACT HOLDERALTEC, INCSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800
6770551.34 04/20/1710732072TOOL BOARDS AND IMPACT HOLDERALTEC, INCSUPPLIES - OPERATIONS582-544.000-726.800

634.12 Total For Check 67705

Check 67706
6770618.95 04/20/1717INV013906/140FILTERS AND LIGHTBULBS FOR THE OFFAMERICAN COPPER AND BOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
6770651.50 04/20/1717INV013906/140FILTERS AND LIGHTBULBS FOR THE OFFAMERICAN COPPER AND BOFFICE SUPPLIES582-175.000-726.200
677061.39 04/20/1717INV013906/140FILTERS AND LIGHTBULBS FOR THE OFFAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
6770633.55 04/20/1717INV013906/140FILTERS AND LIGHTBULBS FOR THE OFFAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-543.000-930.000
67706(5.51)04/20/1717SCM000726CREDIT RETURNAMERICAN COPPER AND BREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE590-547.000-930.000

99.88 Total For Check 67706

Check 67707
6770777.50 04/20/173530822-00INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000
6770748.00 04/20/173530822-00INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000
6770754.50 04/20/173530822-00INVENTORYANIXTER POWER SOLUTIOINVENTORY582-000.000-110.000

180.00 Total For Check 67707

Check 67708
67708701.32 04/20/17517R21057604PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE582-175.000-925.000
67708350.67 04/20/17517R21057604PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE590-175.000-925.000
67708350.66 04/20/17517R21057604PRI LINESAT&TTELEPHONE591-175.000-925.000

1,402.65 Total For Check 67708

Check 67709
6770984.80 04/20/17A14067936" RECYCLING TUBEBATTERY SOLUTIONSCONTRACTUAL SERVICES582-175.000-801.000
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Check 67709

84.80 Total For Check 67709

Check 67710
67710625.00 04/20/170259635-INCOOLING TOWER CHEMICAL INJECTIONBEAVER RESEARCH COMPACONTRACTUAL SERV. - ENGI582-543.000-801.050-1
677102,515.00 04/20/170598303-INCONTROLER AND PUMP FOR COOLING TOWBEAVER RESEARCH COMPACONTRACTUAL SERV. - ENGI582-543.000-801.050-1
67710715.00 04/20/170259635-INCOOLING TOWER CHEMICAL INJECTIONBEAVER RESEARCH COMPACONTRACTUAL SERV. - ENGI582-543.000-801.060-1
67710855.00 04/20/170598303-INCONTROLER AND PUMP FOR COOLING TOWBEAVER RESEARCH COMPACONTRACTUAL SERV. - ENGI582-543.000-801.060-1

4,710.00 Total For Check 67710

Check 67711
6771150.92 04/20/17050117PREMIUMS /DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-175.000-715.000
67711233.38 04/20/17043017PREMIUMS/DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-175.000-715.000
67711403.96 04/20/17050117PREMIUMS /DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC582-544.000-715.000
6771125.46 04/20/17050117PREMIUMS /DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-175.000-715.000
67711116.72 04/20/17043017PREMIUMS/DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-175.000-715.000
67711140.09 04/20/17043017PREMIUMS/DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-546.000-715.000
6771175.46 04/20/17043017PREMIUMS/DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC590-547.000-715.000
6771125.46 04/20/17050117PREMIUMS /DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-175.000-715.000
67711116.67 04/20/17043017PREMIUMS/DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-175.000-715.000
6771134.11 04/20/17050117PREMIUMS /DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-543.000-715.000
67711136.48 04/20/17050117PREMIUMS /DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-544.000-715.000
6771156.85 04/20/17050117PREMIUMS /DENTAL & VISIONBLUE CROSS & BLUE SHIHEALTH AND LIFE INSURANC591-545.000-715.000

1,415.56 Total For Check 67711

Check 67712
6771274.50 04/20/17547415135352 92BLUE WAVE COMPUTING, IPAD & SHIPPIBUSINESS CARDCOMPUTER582-175.000-801.200
6771216.89 04/20/17547415135352 92BLUE WAVE COMPUTING, IPAD & SHIPPIBUSINESS CARDTELEPHONE582-544.000-925.000
67712152.57 04/20/17547415135352 92BLUE WAVE COMPUTING, IPAD & SHIPPIBUSINESS CARDREPAIRS & MAINTENANCE582-544.000-930.000
6771237.25 04/20/17547415135352 92BLUE WAVE COMPUTING, IPAD & SHIPPIBUSINESS CARDCOMPUTER590-175.000-801.200
6771237.25 04/20/17547415135352 92BLUE WAVE COMPUTING, IPAD & SHIPPIBUSINESS CARDCOMPUTER591-175.000-801.200